

2014 Elmer Pogue Road, Suite 102 Columbia, Tennessee 38401 877-794-3030 (toll free) or 615-302-4842 TN License #1230

General Price List

Prices Effective June 15, 2022
Subject to change without notice

www.cremationsocietyoftn.com



The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Other Preparation of the Body

Dressing, casketing and/or cosmetizing of deceased and/or bathing and disinfecting	remains without
embalming	\$100
Additional Charge for Autopsy or Donor cases	\$350
Re-constructive restoration when necessary (per hour)	\$ 50
Hairdresser	\$ 50

Additional mileage charged as follows:

Any distance over 65 miles, there wi	ii be an additional cha	rge of \$2.75 per loaded	
Chiarge for Extra Man on a Removal (for non-facility remova	al)	\$ 50

Use of Equipment and Staff for visitation/viewing at church, graveside, or location of your choice.......\$199 For 2 hours visitation same day as the funeral or graveside service.

Use of Equipment and Staff for visitation/viewing at church, graveside, or location of your choice.......\$398 We will arrange for and be in attendance. <u>Facility charges may apply if so charged by location.</u>

Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial Service......\$398 We will arrange for and be in attendance at a memorial service at a location you select, during regular business hours*. This allows you to have a designated time for family and friends to gather in remembrance following the cremation process. Cemetery charges not included.

Use of Equipment and Staff for Traditional Graveside Funeral Service......\$398 We will arrange for and be in attendance at a funeral service at the graveside, during regular business hours.* Cemetery charges not included. *Regular business hours are commonly recognized as Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM, excluding normal holidays. An additional fee applied to services outside regular business hours......\$295 Forwarding of remains to another funeral home......\$1,475 Our charges include basic services of funeral director & staff, proportionate share of overhead cost, removal of remains, embalming & other preparations of remains, and transportation to Nashville Airport. *Excludes shipping charges* NOTE: The casket of your choice may be used for forwarding the deceased to another funeral home. Additional charge of \$195.00 for a Casket Air Tray may be needed when shipping by air. If no casket is selected a combination air tray for air shipment must be purchased. Our charges include basic services of funeral director & staff, proportionate share of overhead cost and removal of remains from Nashville Airport to funeral home or crematory. No Services will be scheduled on Easter, July 4th, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve & Day or New Year's Eve & Day Direct Cremation......\$995-\$3,280 Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead, Transfer of Remains to Crematory, Crematory Charge, and Temporary Container (urn). All prices are valid up to 400lb. (Note: State Cremation Permit of \$25.00 NOT included) If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a corrugated leak-proof container. B. Direct Cremation with corrugated leak-proof container\$ 1,120 C. Direct Cremation with family identification and corragated container (immediate family only/limited to 10 people - During regular business hours only (autopsy and tissue donor exempt).\$1,415

Immediate Burial\$1,695-\$ 4,685
Our charge for an immediate burial (without embalming or ceremony) includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead, Removal of Remains to Funeral Home, Washing and Disinfection of Unembalmed Remains, Dressing, and local transportation to cemetery. Does not include opening & closing of grave, outer burial container, cemetery charges or casket. A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser
Crematory Charge\$250
State of Tennessee Cremation Permit\$25 Hearse\$250 This service is used when transportation is needed to viewing location of choice, for service with viewing, or local transportation to cemetery (within 65 miles)
A. Delivery of cremated remains to home or cemetery in Continental United States via USPS Express mail(in standard USPS container)
Caskets\$525 - \$2,990
Caskets Designed for Cremation \$895 Dura Blue Cloth Covered Casket. \$525 Hadley. \$895 Lyra. \$1,395 The Dryden. \$1,495 The Clifton. \$1,695
Caskets Designed for Earth Burial The Apollo (20-gauge non-gasketed)\$1,295 Hercules 28 (20-gauge non-gasketed)\$2,995 The Hamilton (gasketed)\$2,990
Alternative Containers Corrugated Leakproof Container\$ 125 Wood & Corrugated Air Tray\$ 295 Treyview Container\$ 295 Combination Air Tray\$ 295
Other Cremation Containers • Ceremonial Cherry Rental Unit (insert only is cremated)\$1,395
Temporary Container for placement of cremated remains\$25

Outer Burial Containers \$ 1.590- \$2.990 In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements. Outer Burial Containers Designed for Casketed Remains: Wilbert Capital Concrete Grave Liner.....\$1,795 Wilbert Monarch Vault.....\$1,795 Wilbert Monticello Vault......\$2.195 Wilbert Continental Vault.....\$2.295 **Urn Vaults** Wilbert Universal Urn\$595 Wilbert Monticello\$425 Wilbert Cameo Rose......\$695 Wilbert Veteran Triune......\$695 Stainless Steel Triune\$695 Memorial Register Books/Folders Classic Custom Register Book Sets......\$189 Memorial Folders only – Qtv 200......\$150 Miscellaneous services and fees: Fee for re-filing death certificate if incorrect information given......\$100 Fee for Individuals weighing more than 400 lbs (for cremation cases only)......\$400 Personalized DVD with up to 50 pictures provided by your family......\$250 Private Identification.....\$295 (If you choose the Simple Cremation package, families may set up a time to view their loved one for one hour at the funeral home, during business hours (Monday through Friday, 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM). Up to 10 family members can attend the identification viewing. The Crossover cremation container is recommended for this option.) (Not applicable for autopsy and tissue donor cases) Obitiuary Assistance Fee.....\$50 (This fee is for submitting the obituary to your newspaper(s) of choice. This price is in addition to the newspaper's fee, which varies depending on their rates and the size of the obituary.)